
Darlington Raceway
Cook Out Southern 500

Cumulative Report - Final Stage

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Sunday, 9/1/2024 @ 10:14 PM Eastern

Lap Running Order (1-10) Speed Rng Out OLL

115 140.014 35 235 23 14 45 20 11 54 24 4 217
230 139.430 35 185 14 11 24 20 54 4 45 23 26
367 127.870 30 1714 8 20 5 1 17 11 22 7 745

# Car Driver Times Laps
Leaders (11)

1 5 Kyle Larson 8 263
2 23 Bubba Wallace 3 37
3 14 Chase Briscoe 4 29
4 11 Denny Hamlin 4 21
5 4 Josh Berry # 2 5
6 16 Shane Van

Gisbergen(i)
1 4

7 1 Ross Chastain 1 3
8 24 William Byron 1 2
9 45 Tyler Reddick 1 1

10 20 Christopher Bell 1 1
11 54 Ty Gibbs 1 1

Tot.ToFromCar# Tot.ToFromCar#
Lead Changes (27)

Pole 23 0 0 0 14 20 186 186 1
1 23 1 34 34 15 11 187 191 5
2 45 35 35 1 16 4 192 192 1
3 24 36 37 2 17 5 193 232 40
4 11 38 41 4 18 14 233 233 1
5 16 42 45 4 19 5 234 272 39
6 5 46 70 25 20 11 273 278 6
7 54 71 71 1 21 23 279 280 2
8 11 72 77 6 22 5 281 315 35
9 5 78 117 40 23 14 316 316 1

10 23 118 118 1 24 5 317 337 21
11 5 119 152 34 25 14 338 338 1
12 4 153 156 4 26 1 339 341 3
13 5 157 185 29 27 14 342 367 26

Benef# From To Tot. Remarks
Cautions (7 for 39 Laps)

1 4 9 6 #19, 12, 24 incident turn 2
2 117 122 6 Stage 1 Conclusion99
3 232 237 6 Stage 2 Conclusion77
4 315 319 5 #43, 77 incident turn 43
5 323 327 5 #38, 17 incident backstretch9
6 337 341 5 #77 incident turn 42
7 345 350 6 #23, 24, 10, 4, 99, 3, 54 incident turn 248


